Sponsor: Administrator CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-13** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA INCREASING PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY MOORAGE RATES AND OTHER HARBOR FEES **AND CHARGES** WHEREAS, Sitka General Code Section 13.06.010 Moorage charges and fees, Subsection (A) states that Moorage fees and charges shall be established by resolution and approved by the Assembly; and WHEREAS, the FY2020 City and Borough of Sitka Consolidated Operating Budget plans for a 3.0% increase in both permanent and temporary moorage rates in FY2020; and WHEREAS, proposed increases in permanent and temporary moorage rate were discussed in public hearings on the FY2020 City and Borough of Sitka Consolidated Operating Budget; and WHEREAS, expense inflation in the national and Alaskan economies has increased the cost of providing certain other harbor-related services and a corresponding adjustment in related user fees is appropriate. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska, hereby approves the following permanent and temporary moorage charges, and other harbor-related charges, effective as stated: Permanent Moorage (effective July 1, 2019) – Vessels 20 feet in length and under \$2.70 per foot per month, if owners pay in advance for one year All other Vessels \$3.62 per foot per month Transient Moorage (effective July 1, 2019) -Vessels up to eighty feet in length \$1.12 per foot per day Vessels eighty-one feet to one hundred fifty feet in length \$1.92 per foot per day Any vessel greater than one hundred fifty feet in length \$2.88 per foot per day A 25% credit in daily transient moorage will be given to any commercial vessel actively loading or unloading fish and which produces a fish ticket or processor contract. The credit will be good for up to 10 days per fish ticket or contract. Monthly Transient Permit Moorage (effective July 1, 2019) -Vessels up to one hundred fifty feet in length \$19.25 per foot of overall length

52 53 54	Vessels over one hundred fifty feet in length \$28.86 per foot of overall length
55 56	Eliason Harbor end ties (effective July 1, 2019) –
57 58 59	All vessels \$3.32 per foot per day
60 61	O'Connell Bridge Facility (effective July 1, 2019) –
62 63	All vessels \$11.35 per foot per day, when available
64	Vessel Wait List
65 66 67 68	Vessels on the wait list shall be charged \$3.62 per foot of the overall vessel length, per month, payable in advance, quarterly. The fee paid to get on the wait list is equal to a quarter's moorage and is non-refundable and does not get applied to moorage.
69	Other Fees (effective July 1, 2019):
70 71	Transient Float Plane rates:
72	Float Plane rate is \$21.60 per day or portion of a day
73 74	(no charge if moored under one hour)
75 76	Garbage—Commercial dumpster - \$238.70
77 78	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Sitka, Alaska on this 14th th day of May, 2019.
79	
80 81	
82	
83	Gary L. Paxton, Mayor
84	
85	ATTEST:
86	
87 88	
89	Melissa Henshaw, CMC
90 91	Deputy Municipal Clerk
92 93	1 st and final reading 5/14/19
94	Sponsor: Administrator